statute of limitations while the matter is being processed under the FEC’s ADR program. 

The issues referred to the ADRO, and the focus of our subsequent negotiations are 

summarized as follows: 

RAD referred Case Action Fund (Respondent) for disclosing one hundred one (101) 
independent expenditures totaling $133,427.52 made prior to the 2018 General 
Election, after the election. Respondent did not disclose these expenditures on 24- or 
48-Hour Reports, and only disclosed them on the 2018 Year-End Report.  

Respondent filed a Form 99 (Miscellaneous Electronic Submission) on February 28,